States, a county, a municipal corporation, a township, or any political subdivision, 

department, or agency of any of them, or was owned by a political party, or was part of a 

political campaign fund, the value of the property or services stolen being One Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) or more but less than Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($750,000); contrary to the form of the statute (in violation of Section 

2921.41(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code) in such case made and provided, and against 

the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio. 

SECOND COUNT: 

AND the grand jurors of this County, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio,